
 

                    
 
 

Southwest Missouri Football Officials Association 
2026 Meeting Schedule (TBD – Not Official) 

 

June 28 (Sun)  SMFOA New Officials Training Session #1  
(Location and Time TBD & Announced) 
 

July 18 (Sat) **  2nd Annual SW Missouri Football Officials Clinic 
(Location and Time TBD & Announced) 
 

July 25 (Sat)  Annual MSHSAA Football Officials Clinic 
Battle HS Columbia, 8:30a-4p 

 

July 26 (Sun)  SMFOA New Officials Training Session #2 – On Field 
(Location and Time TBD & Announced) 
 

July 27 – Aug 1  SMFOA New Officials Field Experience with HS Camps 
Practical Exercise  
(Location and Time TBD & Announced) 
 

August 9 (Sun)** # SMFOA Kick-Off Social & SMFOA sponsored MSHSAA Rules 
Springfield Catholic HS, 2pm 
 

August 15 (Sat)  MSHSAA Mechanics Clinic  
(Location and Time TBD & Announced), 8:30am (1st Yr Officials) 
(Location and Time TBD & Announced)(2nd & 3rd Yr Officials) 
 

August 16 (Sun)  SMFOA New Officials & New Members - Orientation (Mandatory) 
Springfield Catholic HS, 2pm-4pm 
 

August 17 (Mon)  MSHSAA Mechanics Clinic 
(Location and Time TBD & Announced)(1st- 3rd Yr Officials) 
 

August 19 (Wed) ** SMFOA Mechanics Meeting & Part 2 Test (Part 2 Test via Arbiter) 
Springfield Catholic HS, 7pm 
 

Aug 23 – Aug 30  SMFOA New Officials – Middle School Jamboree (Tent)(Optional) 
(Location and Time TBD & Announced) 
 

Sept 16 (Wed) **  SMFOA Rules Meeting  
    Springfield Catholic HS, 7pm 
 

Oct 21 (Wed) **  SMFOA End of Yr Business Meeting 
    Springfield Catholic HS, 7pm 
 

** Members MUST attend at least 3 of the regular meetings 
# - Attending any sponsored State Rules Meeting fulfills State Rules Mtg requirement 


